## CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2020-113 ADOPTING THE 2020 SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

- WHEREAS, the City adopted its 2018-2020 Strategic Plan on October 17, 2017; and,
- WHEREAS, the Strategic Plan has two strategic initiatives, Climate Change Impact and Infrastructure that align with the adoption of the 2020 Surface Water Management Plan; and,
- WHEREAS, in the City's 2007 Surface Water Management Plan storm water modeling data wasn't updated with that plan and hasn't been since 1995; and,
- WHEREAS, due to a changing climate, the Surface Water Management Plan has been updated to reflect current statistical rainfall information of Atlas-14; and,
- WHEREAS, the plan provides for continued guidance on climate adaptation and resilience; and,
- WHEREAS, the plan will be used for regulatory flood control requirements for building permits; and,
- WHEREAS, the plan has identified infrastructure improvement that will be tied to the City's future Capital Improvement Plans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:

The City Council hereby adopts the 2020 Surface Water Management Plan.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 1st day of December 2020.

ATTEST

City Clerk			Mayor	
VOTE:	POWNELL	DELONG	GRABAU	NAKASIAN
	NESS	PETERSON WHITE		ZWEIFEL